

## Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

425 Garden Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101 Phone: 805/965-8538 Fax: 805/966-5761 www.KMDSI.com e-mail: info@KMDSI.com

KINDY MOR

## Bulletin No. 3 of 2002: Change to Product. 29 March, 2002

•••••

## Subject: Product Change to Part #510-509 KMB-18/28 Head Harness (spider)

Kirby Morgan announces a change to the KMB 18 & KMB 28 Band Mask Head Harness, Part #510-509. The new part is molded from a new high quality material for greater durability and longer product life.

This new molded spider is ergonomically designed for better fit and function, as well as increased tear resistance. Each strap end has a molded positive grip area for easier donning and removal of the mask.

The molded design of this new spider is far superior to the previous stamped & punched spiders. There are also inferior copies of the old design being sold as genuine Kirby Morgan spiders. The new design with its Kirby Morgan diamond logo molded right into the part makes it easy to tell that you are getting a genuine Kirby Morgan part.

There is no part number change. The new harness retails for \$25.00. KMDSI will be taking orders for this new part beginning May 1, 2002. Our original style spider will be available until our stock is depleted.

© Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved Document # 020228009

KERBY MORGAN® vnuine F

. . . . . .